invite eligible bidders for the "Lease of Venue with Meals and Snacks for the Division Training of Teaching and
Teaching-Related Personnel on the Alignment of Classroom and National Assessment December 12-13 and 19-20,
2025" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Three Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Pesos Only
(P384,000.00) through NP-53.10 Lease of Real Property and Venue of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184.

Please quote your best offer for the item/s described herein, subject to the attached Annexes A and B (Terms and
Conditions) provided as part of this Request for Quotation (RFQ).